
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW Co-Driver Club NW Car Make & Model c.c. Reg'n Colour F Penalties

1 1 2 1 Arwel Rhys Hughes-Jones Harlech Dylan John Williams Harlech Ford Escort Mk2 2200 OAB 647T Blue 0:00:16

2 2 4 1 Kevin Kerr Harlech Huw Rhys Manion Harlech Ford Escort Mk2 1993 KAD 946V Green 0:00:29

3 3 7 1 Mark Roberts Welsh Border ✓ Dylan Jenkins Port Talbot Volkswagen Golf GTi 1981 E700 YBW Purple 0:00:48

4 4 1 1 Iwan Pritchard Harlech ✓ Daniel Llewelyn Jones Welsh Border Ford Escort Mk2 1998 NVS 302V Yellow 0:00:53

5 5 5 1 Steven John Williams Harlech, Teifi ✓ Iwan Jones Lampeter Ford Escort Mk2 2000 MBU 952P Black 0:00:58

6 6 10 1 Emyr Jones Harlech Max Freeman Wolv'ton & S Staffs Ford Escort Mk2 2000 PVC 652W Red 0:01:40

7 1 15 2 Mathew Jones Welsh Border Ryan Griffiths WBCC, Newtown Vauxhall Astra 2000 G280 AWK Purple 0:02:05

8 2 30 2 Andrew Baines Harlech Deio Hughes C&A ✓ Ford Escort Mk2 2093 XOC 78T Blue 0:02:05

9 3 25 2 Kevin Evans Harlech Osian Davies Welsh Border Nissan Micra 1275 M852 ORN Red 0:02:11

10 4 18 2 Chris Leach Whitchurch Will Atkins Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 2000 XLG 312R Blue 0:02:17

11 7 12 1 Siôn Matthews C&A Rob Lloyd Clwyd Vale Vauxhall Astra 1998 P770 HVM Blue 0:02:26

12 5 36 2 Robyn Jones Harlech Euros Hughes Harlech Ford Escort Mk2 1988 XTC 895V Blue 0:02:33

13 6 17 2 Steve King Welsh Border ✓ Gruff Parry C&A ✓ BMW 318 Ti Compact 1900 P192 RRH Green 0:02:38

14 7 19 2 Deion Atkinson Bala Aron Jones Bala BMW 318 Ti 1900 V360 DKC Blue 0:02:50

15 8 26 2 Daniel Williams Lampeter Shaun Richards Ammanford BMW 318 Ti 1900 S943 SGV Red 0:02:55

16 9 22 2 Ben Lloyd Harlech Michael Jones Harlech ✓ Peugeot 205 GTi 2000 J940 KOR Green 0:03:00

17 8 9 1 Kevin Jones Carmarthen Dafydd Evans Lampeter Toyota Corolla 1798 GP51 AAX White 0:03:13

18 9 11 1 Tim Hodgson Bala ✓ Rob Bryn Jones Clwyd, Clith, 116, Bala ✓ Ford Escort RS Mk2 2493 XUR 747S White 0:03:16

19 10 6 1 Mark Lennox Newtown, Knighton ✓ Ian Beamond Newtown ✓ Ford Escort Mk2 1989 NSW 517R Blue 0:03:57

20 10 16 2 Stephen Kerr Harlech Richard Williams Aberystwyth Ford Escort Mk2 1988 VCO 822V Green 0:04:00

21 11 27 2 Jamie Ollerenshaw Harlech Steven Roberts Harlech Proton Satria 1796 WU51 KDK Silver 0:04:03

22 2 50 3 Andy Price Welsh Border ✓ Michael Hughes Welsh Border ✓ Proton Satria Coupé 1840 T755 CCK Green 0:05:21

22 1 57 3 Will Hughes C&A, Rhyl ✓ Gavin Rees C&A Ford Fiesta 1700 DBA 812 White 0:04:03

23 12 31 2 Endaf Jones C&A, 116 Heddwyn Jones C&A Citroën Saxo 1597 MD03 PJV Red 0:04:18

24 13 29 2 Ifan Bryn Jones C&A, Harlech Siôn Tegid ap Tomos Harlech Peugeot 206 1998 YL03 UDY Blue 0:04:37

26 14 20 2 Nigel Swain Welsh Border Ryan Swain Welsh Border Honda Civic 2000 R19 REB Red 0:05:58

27 3 52 3 Oliver Thompson Stockport 061, C&A Simon Thompson Stockport 061, C&A Ford Escort Mk2 1600 YNF 945T Yellow 0:06:34

28 4 48 3 David Pedley Clitheroe Grace Pedley Clitheroe ✓ Mazda MX5 2000 FH56 ZDG Silver 0:07:02

29 15 28 2 Tom Evans 116 Robbie Pugh WBCC, Newtown Ford Escort Mk2 2400 OKC 646S Red 0:07:05

30 16 46 2 Carwyn Owen C&A Matthew Hewlett Clitheroe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1600 R739 KPG White 0:07:32

31 17 32 2 Steven Owen C&A Al Gwilliam C&A Subaru Impreza 1997 S588 TKG Silver 0:08:00

32 5 51 3 Gerallt Williams Bala, 116 ✓ Edward Jamie Atherton C&A, 116 Ford Escort Mk1 1600 OFM 667K Blue 0:08:17

33 6 62 3 Claire Lennox Newtown Rhodri Evans Dovey Valley Nissan Micra 1300 S585 DGR Blue 0:08:22

34 18 33 2 Malcolm Atherton Harlech Lewis Griffiths C&A ✓ Ford Escort Mk2 2000 KWT 646V White 0:09:24

35 7 55 3 Dafydd Jones Tregaron Trystan Leyshon Aberystwyth Vauxhall Corsa 1400 R595 OWO Red 0:09:47

36 19 42 2 Huw Gwyn Jones C&A, 116 ✓ Aled Pennant C&A MG ZR 1400 SD04 XBH Grey 0:09:47

37 1 77 4 Phillip Roberts C&A Andrew Campbell C&A Toyota Yaris 1500 CX51 FUW Yellow 0:09:55

38 2 70 4 Phill Rock Rhyl Lewis Rock Rhyl Ford Escort Mk2 2100 OJN 187V Yellow 0:11:08

39 8 65 3 Robat Pozzi Harlech Osian Parry C&A Ford Focus 2000 MJ02 WCE Black 0:11:09

40 20 40 2 John Cardwell C&A Chris Tindall C&A SEAT Ibiza Cupra 1998 T48 LBL Red 0:12:30

41 21 39 2 Jonathan Oliver Amman James Clifford Jones Kidwelly Ford Escort Mk2 2000 CPX 305W White 0:12:33

42 9 66 4 Robert John Owen 116 Ifan Devine C&A ✓ Citroën Saxo 1587 S4 XOD Blue 0:12:38

43 10 59 3 Gareth Davies Harlech Cerys Davies Harlech Peugeot 206 2000 V245 GDB White 0:15:24

44 11 63 3 Ben King C&A Paul Clarke C&A Peugeot 205 2000 F39 DEY White 0:16:18

45 3 87 4 Gwenan Hâf Jones Harlech Siôn Rhys Jones Harlech Peugeot 205 GTi 1900 F417 JDS Blue 0:18:31

46 4 76 4 Dafydd Gwyn Roberts C&A Osian Gwyn Roberts C&A Peugeot 206 GTi 2000 YW03 FUH Blue 0:18:45

47 5 84 4 Gethin James Teifi Valley John Allen Teifi Valley Peugeot 205 1900 F735 PPG White 0:25:44
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48 6 89 4 Robat Bryn Davies Bala, C&A Carwyn Lloyd Davies Bala, C&A Renault Clio 172 1998 NH03 YSX White 0:25:45

49 11 13 1 Merfyn Williams C&A ✓ Derwyn Roberts C&A Ford Fiesta 1998 WV55 UWY Silver 1F 0:07:26

50 12 56 3 Sion Edwards Harlech Marc Roberts C&A Ford Escort Mk2 2000 PNS 704V Blue 1F 0:09:11

51 7 72 4 Rhys Williams Bala Iwan Williams Bala Ford Fiesta 1700 Y98 MND Red 1F 0:12:07

52 8 75 4 Darren Samuels C&A Mark Pugh C&A Peugeot 206 GTi 1997 GK51 WZM Blue 1F 0:12:37

53 9 69 4 Mark Williams Harlech Carwyn Vaughan Evans Harlech, C&A Honda Civic Type R 2000 SL05 NFM Red 1F 0:15:22

54 21 41 2 Kevin Williams Whitchurch Lisa Machin Whitchurch Vauxhall Astra 2000 P190 VVS Mint Blue 1F 0:20:18

55 10 82 4 Clare Hookham Harlech, C&A Aled Edwards Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 1398 V207 JNP Blue 1F 0:21:37

56 11 68 4 Gethin Eifon Jones Rhys Williams Harlech Mazda MX5 1800 WK52 UTR Yellow 2F 0:16:56

57 13 58 3 David Jones C&A Siôn Jones C&A Peugeot 106 1600 M465 ERT Blue 2F 0:26:00

58 12 86 4 Daniel Thomas C&A Tom Lindstrom C&A SEAT Ibiza Mk2 2000 T383 REU Red 3F 0:21:18

59 14 60 3 Iwan Gwynne Williams Bala Dylan Sion Richards Bala Ford Escort Mk2 2000 RFD 4R Blue 22F 0:07:26

DQ 21 2 Gareth Jones C&A Dave Thomas Newtown ✓ Nissan Micra 1349 Y417 DKF Red Driving standards

NF 3 1 George Williams W&SSCC, WBCC ✓ Cadog Davies Lampeter ✓ Ford Escort Mk2 1998 DYM 98V White Retired

NF 8 1 Ian Roberts Welsh Border Gwawr Hughes Welsh Border Volkswagen Golf GTi 1984 D989 XDO Green Retired

NF 14 2 Paul Morgan Newtown Jamie Mills Welsh Border Honda Civic 2000 LB51 WKF Silver Damage >2"

NF 23 2 Polly Wolv & S Staffs Chris Ashley Midland Manor Rover 200 Vi WRC 1796 R336 HBD Silver Retired

NF 24 2 Dafydd Morgan Epynt Kieran Price Epynt Peugeot 206 GTi 1996 RV05 BKY Black Retired

NF 35 2 Phil Bayliss Ludlow Castle Andrew Lowe Mid-Derbyshire, Bath ✓ Vauxhall Corsa 1598 T915 BJW Black Lost gears

NF 37 2 Iolo Edwards Bala Robin Harvey Evans Harlech Peugeot 206 GTi 2000 BD04 YWS Blue Retired

NF 38 2 Gwynant Owen C&A Dyfed Ireland C&A Peugeot 205 GTi 1900 B270 RJA Yellow Retired

NF 44 2 Paul Maund 116, C&A Jon Hawkins Epynt Peugeot 205 GTi 1600 C489 JRO Red Retired

NF 47 2 Fiona Crump Longmynd, Newtown Irfon Richards Aberystwyth Nissan Micra 1300 R996 WJW Red Exhaust

NF 49 3 Carwyn Madoc Jones Clwyd Vale Gwyndaf Evans Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta 1700 AK02 VHG White Retired

NF 53 3 Mark Patrick Hughes C&A Hywel Rosenthal C&A Ford Escort Mk1 2000 GVW 397N Green Retired

NF 54 3 John Lewis Tregaron Wyn Jones Tregaron Vauxhall Corsa 1400 N87 HUR Blue Retired

NF 64 3 Robert Booth C&A Tomos Williams C&A Ford Escort Mk2 1998 CRO 888S Blue Retired

NF 67 4 Dylan Thomas C&A Gavin Thompson C&AMC Ford Focus 2000 Y726 UEY Silver Retired

NF 71 4 Berwyn Evans C&A ✓ Mari Hâf Evans C&A ✓ Ford Escort Mk2 2000 YCC 928W Blue Retired

NF 74 4 Rhys Jarrett WBCC, Bala ✓ Finn McMillan Bala Toyota Corolla 1796 SF02 ENR Grey Retired

NF 78 4 Adam Jones Harlech Harry Jones Harlech Volkswagen Golf Mk2 1800 J883 LBB Green Retired

NF 79 4 Osian Nash C&A Siôn Llewelyn Rowlands Harlech, C&A Peugeot 106 GTi 1600 V935 NAC Silver Retired

NF 80 4 Michael Alan Rowe C&A Aled Llyr Bodden-Edwards C&A, Bala Citroën C2 1600 BG55 PFX Black Retired

NF 81 4 Daniel Hughes Jones Harlech Tomos Llyr Roberts C&A Citroën Saxo 1600 EU52 MYS Silver Retired

NF 83 4 Andrew Hankey 116, Bala, Rygby John Jones C&A BMW 318 Ti Compact 1900 P166 ANJ Red Retired

NF 85 4 Tomos Thomas C&A, 116 Jake Burton Welsh Border Ford Fiesta 1700 W784 NBF Blue Retired

NF 88 4 Alun Evans C&A Rhidion Jones C&A Peugeot 206 2000 Y621 ULF Blue Retired

NS 34 2 Bryn Jones Welsh Border Richard Jackson Nissan Micra 1275 Red Non- Starter

NS 43 2 Dylan Tomi Williams Harlech ✓ Steve Griffith Renault Magenè Coupé 2000 Yellow Non- Starter

NS 45 2 Mark Wayne Campbell C&A Ford Escort Mexico 1998 Blue Non- Starter

NS 61 3 David Arvon Roberts C&A Iwan Griffith C&A Ford Escort Mk2 1998 White Non- Starter

NS 73 4 Guto Lewis Thomas Harlech ✓ Volkswagen Golf GTi 1900 White Non- Starter

NS 90 4 Mark Jones C&A Callum Jones C&A Peugeot 106 1600 Red Non- Starter

WD 1 Dyfed Pritchard Ianto Jones C&A Ford Escort Mk2 Withdrawn

WD 1 Richard Jerman Newtown Alan James Carmarthen Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Blue Withdrawn

WD 2 John Paul Morris C&A Derwyn Roberts C&A Ford Escort Mk2 2000 White Withdrawn

WD 2 Wil Edwards Harlech Aron Jones Harlech Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Blue Withdrawn
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WD 3 Kevin Brown WBCC, Newtown MG ZR 1796 Yellow Withdrawn

X 1 1 Gavin Edwards Harlech Daniel Llewelyn Jones Welsh Border Ford Escort Mk2 Changed Driver

X 13 1 Merfyn Williams C&A ✓ Ashey Owen ✓ Ford Fiesta 1998 WV55 UWY Silver Changed Navigator

X 33 2 Malcolm Atherton Harlech David Andrew Welsh Border Ford Escort Mk2 2000 KWT 646V White Changed Navigator

X 39 2 Jonathan Oliver Amman Matthew Wood Griffiths Amman Ford Escort Mk2 2000 CPX 305W White Changed Navigator

X 56 3 Sion Edwards Harlech Marc Roberts C&A Peugeot 106 1600 Grey Changed Car

X 88 4 Alun Evans C&A Rhidion Jones C&A Citroën Saxo 1600 Silver Changed Car

X 3 Ryan Swain Welsh Border Lucy Norbury Carmarthen Ford Fiesta ST 2000 White See 20

X 4 Rhidion Jones C&A Alun Evans C&A Citroën Saxo 1600 Silver See 88
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